

Appeal No. **654321**

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
TENTH APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION 1

George White,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

Azure Primo Auto Dealership, Inc.,
Defendant and Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE
SLATE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
THE HONORABLE JOAN SMITH, JUDGE
SUPERIOR COURT No. ABC456

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Please note:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
1. Nature of the Action and Relief Sought.....	2
2. Summary of Facts	2
3. Proceedings in the Trial Court	3
STATEMENT OF APPEALABILITY.....	5
ISSUE ON APPEAL.....	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
ARGUMENT	6
1. Code of Civil Procedure § 437c(h) mandates that a continuance be granted or the summary judgment motion be denied on a good-faith showing that a continuance is needed to obtain facts essential to justify opposition to the motion.	6
1. The declaration plaintiff’s counsel submitted met the requirements for granting a continuance under § 437c, subdivision (h).	8
2. The trial court knew that there was a substantial issue of disputed material fact, that plaintiff had essential evidence to support his opposition, and that a former defendant had obstructed his efforts to obtain it, yet granted summary judgment anyway.	10
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aguimatang v. California State Lottery</i> (1991) 234 Cal.App.3d 769.....	7
<i>Bahl v. Bank of America</i> (2001) 89 Cal.App.4 th 389	7, 8
<i>Bushling v. Fremont Medical Center</i> (2004) 117 Cal.App.4 th 493.....	10
<i>California Automobile Ins. Co. v. Hogan</i> (2003) 112 Cal.App.4 th 1292.....	10
<i>Cooksey v. Alexakis</i> (2004) 123 Cal.App.4 th 246	9
<i>Coombs v. Skydiver Communications, Inc.</i> (2008) 159 Cal.App.4 th 1242	9
<i>Dee v. Vintage Petroleum, Inc.</i> (2003) 106 Cal.App.4 th 30.....	8
<i>Frazer v. Seely</i> (2002) 95 Cal.App.4 th 627	8
<i>Hernandez v. Superior Court</i> (2004) 115 Cal.App.4 th 1242.....	11, 13
<i>Knapp v. Dougherty</i> (2004) 123 Cal.App.4 th 76.....	6
<i>Lerma v. County of Orange</i> (2004) 120 Cal.App.4 th 709	10, 11
<i>Mary Morgan, Inc. v. Melzark</i> (1996) 49 Cal.App.4 th 765.....	7
<i>Price v. Wells Fargo Bank</i> (1989) 213 Cal.App.3d 465.....	6
<i>Scott v. CIBA Vision Corp.</i> (1995) 38 Cal.App.4 th 307	9

Statutes

Code of Civil Procedure § 437c.....	6
Code of Civil Procedure § 437c(h)	passim
Code of Civil Procedure § 437c(i)	13
Code of Civil Procedure § 473(b).....	5
Code of Civil Procedure § 904.1(a)(1)	6
